Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2014

110,016
112,866
222,882

January
2013

112,488
115,125
227,613

4,727,362 4,149,146
4,515,889 6,143,368
9,243,251 10,292,514

61,443
64,331
125,774

42,368
44,428
86,796

4,788,805 4,191,514
4,580,220 6,187,796
9,369,025 10,379,310

2,425
2,371
1,884

430
7,110

2,310
2,944
1,897

529
7,680

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2014 2013

-2.20% 110,016 112,488
-1.96% 112,866 115,125
-2.08% 222,882 227,613

13.94% 4,727,362 4,149,146
-26.49% 4,515,889 6,143,368
-10.19% 9,243,251 10,292,514

45.02% 61,443 42,368
44.80% 64,331 44,428
44.91% 125,774 86,796

14.25% 4,788,805 4,191,514
-25.98% 4,580,220 6,187,796
-9.73% 9,369,025 10,379,310

4.98% 2,425 2,310
-19.46% 2,371 2,944
-0.69% 1,884 1,897
-18.71% 430 529
-7.42% 7,110 7,680

% Change

-2.20%
-1.96%
-2.08%

13.94%
-26.49%
-10.19%

45.02%
44.80%
44.91%

14.25%
-25.98%
-9.73%

4.98%
-19.46%
-0.69%
-18.71%
-7.42%

Fiscal Year to Date

2014 2013

936,738 920,847
927,667 916,159
1,864,405 1,837,006

33,208,354 28,003,340
33,740,606 38,095,639
66,948,960 66,098,979

620,373 77,780
581,202 104,397
1,201,575 182,177

33,828,727 28,081,120
34,321,808 38,200,036
68,150,535 66,281,156

18,439 15,302
20,231 22,364
13,736 14,697

3.123 3.326
55,529 55,689

% Change

1.73%
1.26%
1.49%

18.59%
-11.43%
1.29%

697.60%
456.72%
559.56%

20.47%
-10.15%
2.82%

20.50%
-9.54%
-6.54%
-6.10%
-0.29%




