RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	110,016	112,488	-2.20%	110,016	112,488	-2.20%	936,738	920,847	1.73%	
Deplaned	<u>112,866</u>	<u>115,125</u>	-1.96%	<u>112,866</u>	<u>115,125</u>	-1.96%	<u>927,667</u>	<u>916,159</u>	1.26%	
Total	222,882	227,613	-2.08%	222,882	227,613	-2.08%	1,864,405	1,837,006	1.49%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,727,362	4,149,146	13.94%	4,727,362	4,149,146	13.94%	33,208,354	28,003,340	18.59%	
Deplaned	<u>4,515,889</u>	<u>6,143,368</u>	-26.49%	<u>4,515,889</u>	<u>6,143,368</u>	-26.49%	33,740,606	38,095,639	-11.43%	
Total	9,243,251	10,292,514	-10.19%	9,243,251	10,292,514	-10.19%	66,948,960	66,098,979	1.29%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	61,443	42,368	45.02%	61,443	42,368	45.02%	620,373	77,780	697.60%	
Deplaned	<u>64,331</u>	44,428	44.80%	<u>64,331</u>	<u>44,428</u>	44.80%	<u>581,202</u>	104,397	456.72%	
Total	125,774	86,796	44.91%	125,774	86,796	44.91%	1,201,575	182,177	559.56%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned		4,191,514	14.25%	4,788,805	4,191,514	14.25%	33,828,727	28,081,120	20.47%	
Deplaned		6,187,796	-25.98%	<u>4,580,220</u>	<u>6,187,796</u>	-25.98%	34,321,808	38,200,036	-10.15%	
Total	9,369,025	10,379,310	-9.73%	9,369,025	10,379,310	-9.73%	68,150,535	66,281,156	2.82%	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier		2,310	4.98%	2,425	2,310	4.98%	18,439	15,302	20.50%	
Air Taxi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2,944	-19.46%	2,371	2,944	-19.46%	20,231	22,364	-9.54%	
General Aviation		1,897	-0.69%	1,884	1,897	-0.69%	13,736	14,697	-6.54%	
Military		<u>529</u>	-18.71%	<u>430</u>	<u>529</u>	-18.71%	<u>3,123</u>	<u>3,326</u>	-6.10%	
Total	7,110	7,680	-7.42%	7,110	7,680	-7.42%	55,529	55,689	-0.29%	